
MEMBERSHIP 
U.S. ARMY BOARD ON COASTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH 

MILITARY MEMBERS 
MG William H. Graham, Chair 
Deputy Commanding General for 
  Civil and Emergency Operations 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
441 G Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20314-1000 
Phone (202) 761-0099 
William.H.Graham@usace.army.mil 

BG John P. Lloyd 
Commander 
U.S. Army Engineer Division, North Atlantic 
Fort Hamilton Military Community 
301 General Lee Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11252-6700 
Phone (718) 765-7000 
John.P.Lloyd@usace.army.mil 

BG Daniel H. Hibner 
Commander 
U.S. Army Engineer Division, South Atlantic 
60 Forsyth Street, SW, Room 10M15 
Atlanta, GA  30303-8801 
Phone (404) 562-5006 
Daniel.H.Hibner@usace.army.mil 

Col, James J. Handura 
Commander 
U.S. Army Engineer Division, South Pacific 
450 Golden Gate Ave 
San Francisco, CA  94102-1398 
Phone (415) 503-6501 
james.j.handura@usace.army.mil 

CIVILIAN MEMBERS 
Dr. H. Tuba Ozkan-Haller 
College of Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric 
  Sciences  
Oregon State University 
101 SW 12th Street 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
Phone (541) 737-5195 
ozkan@oregonstate.edu 

Dr. Lewis Ed Link  
University of Maryland 
Dept. of Civil Engineering 
7999 Regents Dr.  
College Park, MD 20742 
Phone 301-471-5012 
elink@umd.edu 

Dr. Jack Puleo
University of Delaware
Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 
301B DuPont Hall 
Newark, DE 19716
Phone (302) 831-2442
Jpuleo@udel.edu

DESIGNATED FEDERAL OFFICER 
Dr. Julie Dean Rosati 
U.S. Army Engineer Research and  
  Development Center 
Coastal and Hydraulics Laboratory 
3909 Halls Ferry Road 
Vicksburg, MS  39180-6199 
Phone (202) 761-1850 
Julie.D.Rosati@usace.army.mil 

Executive Secretary 
Ms. Jennifer Ratliff  
U.S. Army Engineer Research and 
  Development Center 
Coastal and Hydraulics Laboratory 
3909 Halls Ferry Road 
Vicksburg, MS  39180-6199 
Phone 601-634-3663 
Jennifer.r.ratliff@usace.army.mil 

mailto:William.H.Graham@usace.army.mil
mailto:John.P.Lloyd@usace.army.mil
mailto:Daniel.H.Hibner@usace.army.mil
mailto:ozkan@oregonstate.edu
mailto:elink@umd.edu
mailto:Julie.D.Rosati@usace.army.mil
mailto:Tanita.S.Warren@usace.army.mil



